Fax: 02187700871
Sales Expert: F.Moslemipour Date: 03.05.01 Item No: 172
Technical Expert: E.Ghorbannejad Rev: 05 Page: 1 of 16
Switchgear Name: MV Switchgear
Project Name: BINAK OILFIELD DEVELOPMENT
Switchgear Type: DNF4-11KV-1600A-25KA/1Sec
Tel: 02187700871
Contract No:

 Peak withstand current for main and earthing circuit
 Degree of protection
 Type Designation
 Lightening impulse withstand voltage
 Short time withstand current for main and earthing circuit
 Duration of short-circuit for main and earthing circuit
 Internal fault : short-circuit duration
 Width
 Height
 Depth
 Internal fault :classification IAC(initials for internal arc classification)
Sales Expert:F.Moslemipour
Technical Expert:E.Ghorbannejad 17of23
Rev:05
Project:BINAK OILFIELD DEVELOPMENT  11KV-1600A-25KA/1Sec
Feeder Designation>> Motor Outgoing Feeder - C3 Qty.
Description No.2
1        Quantity of Feeders Motor Outgoing ( =JM01,…,=JM04 ) 4
2        Interrupter VCB
2-1 -Type & Rated Current 24KV-1250A-25KA/3Sec (VCB-Hyundai-H) 1
2-2 -Type HGV6142
2-3 -Instalation withdrawable
1 -Auxiliary Contact XA+AB-(10NO+10NC) -
2-5 -Pressure Switch N.A -
2-6 -Shunt Release Y1 (Supplied as standard for motorized type) -
2-7 -DC Under Voltage Relay(UVR+UVT) Y7 -
2-8 -Electrical Control (Motor) M1 (Supplied as standard) -
2-9 -Close Coil Y9+K1(Anti pumping) -
2-10 -Position Indicator S30,S40(2NO+2NC) -
2-11 -Cradle For CB Supplied as standard -
2-12 -Fuse For Contactor N.A -
3 Earthing Switch Box Panel & VT Box Panel
3-1 -Line Earthing Switch parstableau 1
3-2  -Earthing Switch Box N/A -
3-3  -Voltage Transformer Box  Tilting REAR VT BOX DNF4-12KV (750mm)  - CABLE 1
4 Voltage Transformer
4-1 -Ratio(KV) 11000/√3 //110/√3//110/3 3
4-2 -Winding 1 Cl:1+3P-30VA
4-3 -Winding 2 N/A
4-4 -Fuse for VT's Primary Protection 12kV, 6.3A 3
4-5 -Winding (Open Delta) suitable for damping resistor
5        Current Transformer
5-1 -Ratio 100/1-1-1A 3
5-2 -Core 1 CL:X,UK>500
5-3 -Core 2 CL:5P50,15VA
5-4 -Core 3 CL:1,FS5,15VA
5-5 -Core 4
6        C.B.C.T
6-1 -Ratio  60/1-Cl:1,FS5,1.5VA 1
7        Protective Relays
7-1 -Protective Relay (1)  P3M32 / 27,27R,48,46,49,66,87M,50BF 1
7-2 -Protective Relay (2)  P3U20 / 50,51,50G 1
7-3 -Protective Relay (3)  Contrel elettronica CTT8 / 49T 1
7-4 -Protective Relay (4)  N/A -
7-5 -Test Block  2RMLG01 3
7-6 -Lockout Relay External  7PA23 (86) 1
7-7 -Tcs Relay External  7PA30 (74)  1
7-8 -Trip Relay External  N/A -
7-9 -Close Relay External  N/A -
8        Panel and Accessories DNF4-F-1250A-1600A-HYUNDAI 1
8-1 -Earth Switch Latch Coil parstableau 1
8-2 -Mimic Diagram parstableau 1
8-3 -Phase Indicator parstableau 3
8-4 -Surge Arrester  12KV, 10KA 3
8-5 -Accessories  OUTGOING-DNF4(Wire,Wiring Duct,Rails,Terminal,…) 1
9        Metering Equipment
9-1 -Ammeter 96x96 90° 6In   Input:1A 3
9-2 -Voltmeter N/A -
9-3 -Active Energy Meter N/A -
9-4 -Current Transducer 4-20mA(1 Phase) 3
9-5 -Voltage Transducer N/A -
9-6 -Active Power Transducer N/A -
9-7 -Measuring Center/regulator N/A -